

## Healthy Futures Coalition- Partnering to Reduce Substance Abuse Boulder County

**Vision**: Boulder County is a thriving community of youth and adults making choices not to abuse substances. **Mission**: Prevent and reduce youth substance use, adult substance abuse and harmful impacts of the community by collectively mobilizing resources and partnerships throughout Boulder County to create informed and healthy community attitudes towards drugs and alcohol.

**Collective Impact:** Common agenda; continuous communication; backbone support; mutually-reinforcing activities; shared measurement systems.

#### **Meeting Minutes**

Wednesday, September 13, 2017

- 1) Healthy Futures Coalition hosted a community wide presentation
  - ➤ Dr. Harvey Milkman presented his 'Iceland Model' to over 80 participants including: Healthy Futures Coalition members, Boulder County leaders/principals, CO Office of Behavioral Health grant managers, city officials and community members.
  - Please refer to the attached flyer for details about our successful event



# Please Join Us

for a presentation by

## Harvey B. Milkman, PhD

Author and professor of Psychology at Metropolitan State College of Denver

Dr. Milkman will discuss his evidence-based 'Iceland Model' which has demonstrated significant reductions in teen substance use/abuse.

"This is the most remarkably intense and profound study of stress in the lives of teenagers that I have ever seen. I'm just so impressed by how well it is working."

~ Harvey Milkman

### Wednesday, September 13, 2017

12:00 - 2:00 p.m. Houston Room Clerk and Recorder's Office 1750 33rd St., in Boulder

The presentation will inform future work of the Healthy Futures Coalition and how the model can potentially be used throughout Boulder County.

City officials, Boulder County Commissioners' and other community stakeholders are welcome to attend.

Please RSVP by clicking on this image or go to

HTTPS://HFC\_HARVEYMILKMAN.EVENTBRITE.COM

For more information, contact Marnie Copeland at mcopeland@bouldercounty.org

